FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	10-23-200	2	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
				Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and or copy(ies) thereof.	10225764	3	: Please rec	cord the attached original document(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	OILER		and address o	of receiving party(ies):
Shigeru YAMAMOTO ///////////////////////////////////	OCT 1 8 2002	Name KAIS		HYLENE KIKAKU KABUSHIKI
3. Nature of conveyance:	RADEMARK	Stree	t Address: 11	-16, Ueno 2-chome, Taito-ku
X Assignment Merg	er	City:	Tokyo-to Co	untry: <u>JAPAN</u>
Security Agreement Chan- Other Execution Date: <u>October 15, 2002</u>	ge of Name	Additional	name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? <u>No</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):			
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	n a new application	n, the exe B. Paten		the application is:
, filed				October 17, 1995
	Additional numbers			plications and nations involved. 1
Name and address of party to whom corn concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	o. Total	number of app	plications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Matthew Jacob , Esq.</u>				.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., S	uite 800			heck No. Declaration (1997) e charged to deposit account
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>2000</u>	<u> </u>			mber: <u>23-0975</u>
	DO NOT USE T			f this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the too original document. 	oregoing information	is true an	d correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the
Matthew Jacob , Reg. No. 25,154 Name of Person Signing	Signature	ess.		October 18, 2002 Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Total numbe	r of pages including cover sheet:
ONB NO. 0001 0011 (0xp. 4)04)	Do not detach	this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	er sheet information	:		
Commissioner	and Assistant Secre	•	tents and Trader	narks
	Box Assig Washington, D		1	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she time for reviewing the document and gathering the comments regarding this burden estimate to the Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Mar 20503.	ne data needed, and U.S. Patent and Trac	completing demark Off	g and reviewing fice, Office of In	the sample cover sheet. Send formation Systems, PK2-1000C,
0/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000202 5459219				

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Shigeru YAMAMOTO

of

3-21-3, Oomachi, Kamakura-Shi, Kanagawa-Ken, Japan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

YS POLYETHYLENE KIKAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA

of 11-16, Ueno 2-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

POLYMER MATERIAL IMPROVED IN ITS ELECTRIC INSULATION PROPERTIES

and which is the subject of <u>U.S. Patent No. 5,459,219</u> issued <u>October 17, 1995</u> and, in and to, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0495

October 15, 2002	WE have he	(Date of sign		i tins	
		J	本	3/2	
		Signature of	ASSIGNOR		
		Shigam V	AMAMO	TO	
		Shigeru Y (type or prin			
of ASSI	GNOR)	person author	orized to sign	on behalf	
		Title			
(This assignment shou	ıld preferably	v be acknowle	dged befo	re a United States Co	nsul If
ot, then the execution by the ere.)			_		
Witness Witness	野女	金军			
PA	V	<i>P</i>			
Witness	<u>_</u>				
	ACKNO	OWLEDG	EMENT		
	} ss				
This	day of		1	hefore me	
ersonally came the above-named					
, 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					· ·- ·-
o me personally known as the indinat he (they) executed the same of	vidual(s) who				edge to me
iat he (they) executed the same of	ms (dicit) OWI	ii nee wiii ioi tii	e purposes	notoni sot ivitii.	
			Offici	al Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
EAL					
			Offici	al Title	
			JIII	43 4 1 LAV	

RECORDED: 10/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0496